North Eastern Counties Athletic Association Indoor Championships

Saturday 12th January 2008 -

Event 1 Under 13 Boys High Jump Final

CBP: Dean Thompson (Gateshead Harriers) 2007 1.30m
Holder: Dean Thompson (Gateshead Harriers) 1.30m

Gateshead International Stadium

RESULT

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1  Patrick O'Connor Middlesbrough A.C. 1.40
9:15 9:45 10:00
43  Kyle Nicholson unattached
99  Patrick O'Connor Middlesbrough A.C.
CBP: Neil Dixon (Gateshead Harriers) 1995 1.71m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1 Joel Dixon Middlesbrough A.C. 1.67
9:15 9:45 10:00 2 Sam Hall Gateshead Harriers 1.58
3 Jonathan Jama Blaydon Harriers 1.30
65  Joel Dixon Middlesbrough A.C.
98 Sam Hall Gateshead Harriers
120 Bradley Syron Blaydon Harriers
164 Jonathan Jama Blaydon Harriers

Event 3 Under 17 Women Long Jump Final

RESULT

CBP: Elaine Smith (Mandale AC) 1998 5.66m
Holder: Amy Fleming (Shildon R & AC) 5.16m
Register by Report to Call Area Provisional Start 1 Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C. 5.40
9:15 9:50 10:00 2 Chloe Gill Middlesbrough A.C. 5.22
3 Ashleigh Stone unattached 5.10
28  Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C. 4  Jayne Hansom Gateshead Harriers 4.92
7 Jenny Hudson Gateshead Harriers 5 Sophie Wood Durham City 4.76
17 Chloe Gill Middlesbrough A.C. 6  Amy Dobson Gateshead Harriers 4.71
19  Ashleigh Stone unattached 7  Jennifer Baker Durham City Harriers 4.64
51  Amy Dobson Gateshead Harriers 8 Jenny Bradshaw Tynedale Harriers 4.63
94  Jenny Bradshaw Tynedale Harriers 9  Leah Kennedy Darlington Harriers 4.40
129 Sophie Wood Durham City 10 Chidama Anyaegbuna unattached 3.96
150  Jennifer Baker Durham City Harriers
151 Chidama Anyaegbuna unattached
159 Jayne Hansom Gateshead Harriers
193 Leah Kennedy Darlington Harriers

Event 4 Under 20 Women Long Jump Final

RESULT

CBP: Melissa Carr (Shildon R & AC) 2006 5.18m
Holder: Tara Kennedy (Darlington Harriers) 4.93m
Register by Report to Call Area Provisional Start 1  Tara Kennedy Darlington Harriers 5.01
9:15 9:50 10:00 2 Olivia Cook New Marske 4.71
87  Alice Ramsey South Shields Harriers
194 Tara Kennedy Darlington Harriers
71 Olivia Cook New Marske

Event 5 Senior Women Long Jump Final

CBP: Ruth Irving (Edinburgh W M)
Holder: Melissa Carr (Shildon R & AC)

1997 5.95m

5.34m

RESULT

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:15 9:50 10:00
NO EVENT



CBP: Philip Brown (Blaydon Harriers) 2007 13.81m

Holder: Philip Brown (Blaydon Harriers) 13.81m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:15 9:50 10:00

4 Philip Gareth Brown
125 Graeme Fairbairn

Event 7 Senior Men Shot Putt Final

Blaydon Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

CBP: Paul Read (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 1996  16.65m

Holder: Craig Sturrock (Gateshead Harriers) 15.33m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:15 9:50 10:00

New Marske Harriers
New Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

69 Richard Cook
70  Carl Storey
83  Craig Sturrock
91 Sam Stanislaus Shildon
203 Leslie Richards York AC
CBP: Andrew Chape (Middlesbrough) 1998 14.33m
Holder:
Provisional Start
10:00

Report to Call Area
9:50

Register by
9:15

14  Alan Toward

16 Anthony Burnell
Joseph Cox
Jordan Bowser
Andrew Harle

Event 9 Under 17 Men High Jump Final

CBP: Philip Collins (Gateshead Harriers) 2005 1.92m
Holder: Earl Gill (Gateshead Harriers) 1.60m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:15 10:45 11:00
15  Scott Sinclair North Shields Poly
16 Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers
Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn

Event 10 Under 20 Men High Jump Final

CBP: Lloyd Powell (Middlesbrough AC) 2007 1.91m

Holder: Lloyd Powell (Middlesbrough AC) 1.91m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:15 10:45 11:00

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
unattached
Gateshead Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn

3 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers
36  Andrew Paul Williamson Chester le Street
112 Alex Bright Gateshead Harriers
143  Matthew McCarthy Durham City Harriers

Event 11 Senior Men High Jump Final

CBP: lan Holliday (Gateshead Harriers) 1996 2.10m

Holder: John Stacey (Gateshead Harriers) 1.91m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:15 10:45 11:00

Gateshead Harriers
unattached
Shildon

2 Kieran Flannery
34  Lloyd Powell
91  Sam Stanislaus

RESULT
1 Philip Gareth Brown Blaydon Harriers 14.97
2  Graeme Fairbairn Gateshead Harriers 10.73

RESULT
1 Leslie Richards York A C 15.74
2 Sam Stanislaus Shildon 10.53
3  Carl Storey New Marske Harriers 9.59
4  Richard Cook New Marske Harriers 9.23

1 Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 11.92
2 Alan Toward Gateshead Harriers 10.91
3  Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers 9.91
4  Jordan Bowser Gateshead Harriers 9.57
5 Joseph Cox unattached 8.90

RESULT
1 Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers 1.90
2 Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 1.65
3  Scott Sinclair North Shields Poly 1.65

RESULT
1  Alex Bright Gateshead Harriers 1.80
2 Matthew McCarthy Durham City Harriers 1.65
3  Andrew Williamson Durham City Harriers 1.65

RESULT
1  Lloyd Powell unattached 2.00
2 Sam Stanislaus Shildon 1.75



Event 12 Under 13 Girls Long Jump Final RESULT

CBP: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 2006  4.53m

Holder: Abigail Smith (South Shields Harriers) 3.70m
Register by Report to Call Area Provisional Start 1 Kate Murphy Birtley A.C. 4.13
10:15 10:50 11:00 2 Marnie Wells-Nicholls  Guest (Liverpool Harriers) 4.12
3  Stephanie Addison Jarrow & Hebburn 3.63
27  Kate Murphy Birtley A.C. 4  Georgia Hirst Shildon 3.62
50 Georgia Hirst Shildon
110 Marnie Wells-Nicholls Guest (Liverpool Harriers)
121 Laura Moffat Gateshead Harriers
133 Stephanie Addison Jarrow & Hebburn
CBP: C Lowery (Gateshead Harriers) 1993 5.17m
Holder: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 4.53m
Register by Report to Call Area Provisional Start 1  Jessica Read Gateshead Harriers 4.83
10:15 10:50 11:00 2 Holly Baardman Birtley A.C. 4.44
3 Rachel McHugh Shildon R & AC 4.36
24 Holly Baardman Birtley A.C. 4 Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn 4.19
35 Jessica Read Gateshead Harriers 5  Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers 3.70
44 Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers 6  Alice Hurwood Middlesbrough A.C. 3.59
76  Alice Hurwood Middlesbrough A.C.
82 Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn
174 Rachel McHugh Shildon R & AC
CBP: Craig Fiddess (Blaydon Harriers) 2000 4.54m

Holder: Joe Robertshaw (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 3.70m

Register by Report to Call Area Provisional Start 1  Patrick O'connor Middlesbrough AC 4.20
10:15 10:50 11:00 2 Ryan Baardman Birtley AC 3.92
3  Stephen Kettley Chester-le-Street 3.90
25 Ryan Baardman Birtley A.C. 4  Tom Baardman Birtley AC 3.85
26  Tom Baardman Birtley A.C. 5 Samuel Norton Middlesbrough AC 3.53
60  Samuel Norton Middlesbrough A.C.
99  Patrick O'Connor Middlesbrough A.C.
116  Stephen Kettley Chester le Street
CBP: | Dixon (Middlesbrough & Cleveland) 1999 5.74m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1 Sam Bentley Guest (Leeds Carnegie) 5.42
10:15 10:50 11:00 2 Josh Bentley Guest (Leeds Carnegie) 5.21
3 Michael Dias Gateshead Harriers 4.55
57  Michael Dias Gateshead Harriers 4 Arron Fuller Shildon R & AC 4.54
187  Arron Fuller Shildon R & AC
199 Sam Bentley Guest {Leeds Carnegie)
200 Josh Bentley Guest {Leeds Carnegie)
CBP: Lianne Tucker (Blaydon Harriers) 2006 11.72m
Holder: Stephanie Hopkinson (Birtley AC) 10.83m
Register by Report to Call Area Provisional Start 1  Stephanie Hopkinson  Birtley A.C. 11.22
10:15 10:50 11:00

10  Stephanie Hopkinson Birtley A.C.
87  Alice Ramsey South Shields Harriers



Event 17 Senior Women Shot Putt Final

CBP: Lianne Tucker (Blaydon Harriers) 2006 12.00m
Holder: Claire Reid (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 10.15m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:15 10:50 11:00
53 Lianne Tucker Gateshead Harriers
74  Victoria Young Gateshead Harriers
86  Alicia Berry Jarrow & Hebburn
117  Claire Reid Morpeth Harriers
136 Lisa Marie Shippen Gateshead Harriers
178 Katy Wilson Birtley A.C.
Event 18 Under 17 Women Shot Putt Final
CBP: Stephanie Hopkinson (Birtley AC) 2006 10.49m
Holder: Tyne Breen (Blaydon Harriers) 10.11m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:15 10:50 11:00

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn

7 Jenny Hudson
13 Ameée Welsh
66  Katherine Bulmer

109 Kimberley Burt Gateshead Harriers
122  Catherine Samuelson Gateshead Harriers
179  Jessica Wilson Birtley A.C.
180 Tyne Breen Blaydon Harriers
Event 19 Under 20 Women Pole Vault Final
CBP: Rachel Fairless (Midd. & Cleveland) 2000  2.60m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00
NO EVENT
Event 20 Senior Women Pole Vault Final
CBP: S Harrison (Rugby) 2005 2.60m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00
NO EVENT
Event 21 Under 17 Men Pole Vault Final

CBP: Mark Christie (Gateshead Harriers) 1999 3.70m
Holder: Tim Parkin (Gateshead Harriers) 3.62m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00
40  Tim Parkin Gateshead Harriers
189 Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn
Event 22 Under 20 Men Pole Vault Final
CBP: Chris Boundy (Gateshead Harriers) 1998  4.00m
Holder: Ross Dixon (Gateshead Harriers) 3.60m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00
NO EVENT
CBP: Mark Christie (Sale Harriers) 2005 4.70m
Holder: Mark Christie (Sale Harriers) 4.70m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00

Gateshead Harriers
Houghton & Peterlee
Gosforth Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Sale Harriers

2 Kieran Flannery
30 lain Dodsworth
78  John Loughran
90 James Stacey
Mark Christie

1 Lisa Marie Shippen Gateshead Harriers 11.10
2 Victoria Young Gateshead Harriers 10.88
3 Claire Reid Morpeth Harriers 10.77
4  Katy Wilson Birtley A.C. 10.58
5 Alicia Berry Jarrow & Hebburn 8.99

1 Tyne Breen Blaydon Harriers 10.24
2  Katherine Bulmer Jarrow & Hebburn 9.28
3  Jessica Wilson Birtley A.C. 8.62
4 Kimberley Burt Gateshead Harriers 8.33
5 Jenny Hudson Gateshead Harriers 7.99
6 Ameé Welsh Gateshead Harriers 7.57
7  Catherine Samuelson Gateshead Harriers 6.36

RESULT

RESULT

RESULT
1 Tim Parkin Gateshead Harriers 4.10 -1
2  Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 2.80

RESULT

RESULT

1 James Stacey Gateshead Harriers 3.60
2 John Loughran Gosforth Harriers 2.70
3 lain Dodsworth Houghton & Peterlee NH



Event 24 Under 17 Women Pole Vault Final

CBP: Sally Scott (Gateshead Harriers) 2007 3.50m
Holder: Sally Scott (Gateshead Harriers) 3.50m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00
157 Stacey Howden Gateshead Harriers
181 Joanne Lawton Gateshead Harriers
New Event
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:15 11:45 12:00

43  Kyle Nicholson

Event 26 Under 17 Women High Jump Final

unattached

CBP: A Humble (North Shields Poly AC) 1994 1.80m
Holder: Jennifer Baker (Durham City Harriers) 1.55m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:45 13:00
28  Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C.

94  Jenny Bradshaw Tynedale Harriers

108 Grace Johnson North Shields Poly
122  Catherine Samuelson Gateshead Harriers
150  Jennifer Baker Durham City Harriers
159 Jayne Hansom Gateshead Harriers
193 Leah Kennedy Darlington Harriers

Event 27 Under 20 Women High Jump Final

CBP: Emma Morris (South Shields Harriers) 2002 1.70m
Holder: Rebecca Pottinger (Birtley AC) 1.58m 1.58m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:45 13:00
149 Amy Richards Newcastle University
168 Rebecca Pottinger Birtley A.C.
194 Tara Kennedy Darlington Harriers

Event 28 Senior Women High Jump Final

CBP: Nicola Baker (Gateshead Harriers) 1994 1.76m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:45 13:00

86  Alicia Berry Jarrow & Hebburn

Event 29 Under 15 Boys Triple Jump Final

CBP: Earl Gill (Gateshead Harriers) 2006 11.02m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:45 13:00
164 Jonathan Jama Blaydon Harriers
199 Sam Bentley Guest {Leeds Carnegie)
200 Josh Bentley Guest {Leeds Carnegie)

Event 30 Under 17 Men Triple Jump Final

CBP: Anthony Bibby (Middlesbrough A.C) 2000 13.02m
Holder:

Provisional Start
13:00
Middlesbrough A.C.

Register by Report to Call Area
12:15 12:45
152  Chuck Anyaegbuna

RESULT

2.40
2.40

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

1 Stacey Howden
2 Joanne Lawton

RESULT

DNS

RESULT

1 Jennifer Baker Durham City Harriers 1.60
2 Grace Johnson North Shields Poly 1.60
3 Jenny Bradshaw Tynedale Harriers 1.60
4 Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C. 1.55
5 Jayne Hansom Gateshead Harriers 1.55
6 Leah Kennedy Darlington Harriers 1.50
7  Catherine Samuelson Gateshead Harriers 1.40

RESULT

1 Rebecca Pottinger Birtley A.C. 1.63
2  Tara Kennedy Darlington Harriers 1.55
3 Amy Richards Newcastle University 1.50

RESULT

1 Alicia Berry Jarrow & Hebburn 1.50

RESULT

1 Jonathan Jama Blaydon Harriers 8.56
Sam Bentley Guest {Leeds Carnegie) 12.03
Josh Bentley Guest {Leeds Carnegie) 11.33

RESULT

1 Chuck Anyaegbuna Middlesbrough A.C. 10.60



Event 31 Under 20 Men Triple Jump Final

CBP: Steven Brown (Gateshead Harriers) 1998 14:12m

Holder: Charlie Dryden (Mandale AC) 12.61m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:45 13:00

85 Craig Fiddes Blaydon Harriers
100 Charlie Dryden Middlesbrough A.C.
186 Raymond Ho New Marske Harriers
20  Nick Phelps Middlesbrough A.C.

Event 32 Senior Men Triple Jump Final

CBP: Ade Babatunde (Middlesbrough AC) 2007 14:14m

Holder: Ade Babatunde (Middlesbrough AC) 14:14m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:45 13:00

63  Graham Jackson Newham Essex Beagles
69 Richard Cook New Marske Harriers
104 Adebayo Babatunde Middlesbrough A.C.

Event 33 Under 13 Boys Shot Putt Final

CBP: Philip Brown (Blackhill Bounders) 2001 8.47Tm

Holder: Niall Kennedy (Darlington Harriers) 5.34m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:50 13:00

43  Kyle Nicholson unattached
60  Samuel Norton Middlesbrough A.C.
127 Ryan Sutton Shildon R & AC

Event 34 Under 15 Boys Shot Putt Final

CBP: Mike O'Byrne (Midd &Cleveland) 1997 12.53m
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:50 13:00

128 Tom Willis Houghton & Peterlee
164 Jonathan Jama Blaydon Harriers

Event 35 Under 13 Girls Shot Putt Final

CBP: Tyne Breen (Blackhill Bounders) 2003 7.74m

Holder: Vanessa Jacques (unattached) 6.32m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:50 13:00

27  Kate Murphy Birtley A.C.
110 Marnie Wells-Nicholls Guest (Liverpool Harriers)
130 Kayleigh Brown Birtley A.C.

Event 36 Under 15 Girls Shot Putt Final

CBP: Katy Wilson (Birtley AC) 2002 10.85m

Holder: Amee Welsh (Gateshead Harriers) 8.75m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:15 12:50 13:00

44 Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers
82 Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn

111 Vanessa Jacques unattached

184 Hannah Pringle Gateshead Harriers

RESULT

A OWON -~

Craig Fiddes
Charlie Dryden
Nick Phelps
Raymond Ho

RESULT

Blaydon Harriers
Middlesbrough A.C.
Middlesbrough A.C.
New Marske Harriers

13.56
13.24
12.63
12.34

1

Adebayo Babatunde

RESULT

Middlesbrough A.C.

14.23

1
2

Samuel Norton
Ryan Sutton

RESULT

Middlesbrough A.C.
Shildon R & AC

6.14
4.69

1

Jonathan Jama

RESULT

Blaydon Harriers

5.75

1
2
3

Marnie Wells-Nicholls  Guest (Liverpool Harriers)

Kayleigh Brown
Kate Murphy

RESULT

Birtley A.C.
Birtley A.C.

6.24
5.92
5.56

A OWON -~

Vanessa Jacques
Hannah Pringle
Natasha Teasdale
Abigail Smith

unattached
Gateshead Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn
South Shields Harriers

8.06
7.84
6.12
5.69



Event 37 Under 17 Women Triple Jump Final

CBP: Lorna McMichael (Chester le Street) 2005 10.92m
Holder: Emma Pringle (Gateshead Harriers) 10.38m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00
17 Chloe Gill Middlesbrough A.C.
19  Ashleigh Stone unattached
28  Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C.

Event 38 Under 20 Women Triple Jump Final

CBP: Melissa Carr (Shildon R & AC) 2006 11.48m

Holder: Tara Kennedy (Darlington Harriers) 9.76m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00

71 Olivia Cook
194 Tara Kennedy

Event 39 Senior Women Triple Jump Final

CBP: Ruth Irving (Edinburgh W M) 2002 12.64m

Holder: Julia Straker (uattached) 12.39m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00

New Marske Harriers
Darlington Harriers

160 Emma Wooff

Event 40 Under 13 Girls High Jump Final

CBP: Shannon Howden (Gateshead Harriers) 2007 1.28m

Holder: Shannon Howden (Gateshead Harriers) 1.28m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00

Gateshead Harriers

110
133
201

Marnie Wells-Nicholls
Stephanie Addison
Bethany Gill

Guest (Liverpool Harriers)
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead Harriers

Event 41 Under 15 Girls High Jump
CBP:

Final
Emily Jackson (Gateshead Harriers) 1995
Kerry Swyer (Gateshead Harriers) 1997
Debbie Armstrong (Gateshead Harriers) 1999
Lucy Plant (Middlesbrough & Cleveland) 2000

1.55m

Holder: Amy Fleming (Shildon R & AC) 1.40m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00

54  Laura Walker

79  Erin Rodgers

82 Natasha Teasdale
141 Rebecca Anderson
158 Shannon Howden

184 Hannah Pringle

Event 42 Under 15 Boys Pole Vault Final

CBP: Tim Parkin (Gateshead Harriers) 2006 3.20m

Holder: Grant Cryer (Gateshead Harriers) 2.30m 2.30m
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00

Shildon

Jarrow & Hebburn
Jarrow & Hebburn
unattached
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

NO EVENT

RESULT
1 Chloe Gill Middlesbrough A.C. 11.27
2 Ashleigh Stone unattached 11.10
3  Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C. 10.66

RESULT
1 DNS
2 DNS

RESULT

1 DNS

RESULT
1 Marnie Wells-Nicholls  Guest (Liverpool Harriers) 1.35
2  Stephanie Addison Jarrow & Hebburn 1.15
3  Bethany Gill Gateshead Harriers 1.10

1 Rebecca Anderson unattached 1.49
2  Shannon Howden Gateshead Harriers 1.49
3 Laura Walker Shildon 1.46
4  Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn 1.25
5 Hannah Pringle Gateshead Harriers 1.25

RESULT



9
Event 43 Under 13 Girls Pole Vault Final RESULT

New Event

Holder:

Event 44 Under 15 Girls Pole Vault Final

Sally Scott (Gateshead Harriers) 2005
Holder: Stacey Howden (Gateshead Harriers)

CBP:

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:15 13:50 14:00
NO EVENT
Event 45 Under 17 Men Long Jump Final
CBP: Mike O'Byrne (Mandale AC) 19997
Holder: Adam Rowland (Gateshead Harriers)
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:45 14:20 14:30
5 Adam Rowland Gateshead Harriers
16 Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers
103 Joseph Cox unattached
152  Chuck Anyaegbuna Middlesbrough A.C.
189 Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn
Event 46 Under 20 Men Long Jump Final
CBP: Chris Tomlinson (Mandale AC) 1999
Holder: Charlie Dryden (Mandale AC)
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:45 14:20 14:30
3 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers
100 Charlie Dryden Middlesbrough A.C.
198 Daniel Downey Gateshead Harriers
Event 47 Senior Men Long Jump Final
CBP: Chris Weitz (Border) 2005
Holder: John Stacey (Gateshead Harriers)
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:45 14:20 14:30
2 Kieran Flannery Gateshead Harriers
45  Christopher Waugh New Marske Harriers
69 Richard Cook New Marske Harriers
70  Carl Storey New Marske Harriers
91  Sam Stanislaus Shildon
97  Chris Weitz Border Harriers
104 Adebayo Babatunde Middlesbrough A.C.
123  Chris Kirk Newham Essex Beagles
145 Jone Netto Gateshead Harriers
185 Carlos Chun-Wing Wu  Gateshead Harriers

Register by

13:15 13:50

NO EVENT

Report to Call Area

14:00

Provisional Start

3.00m
2.50m

6.42m
5.74m

7.33m
6.00m

7.07m
6.72m

RESULT

RESULT

1 Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers 5.73
2 Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 5.50
3 Joseph Cox unattached 5.16
4 Chuck Anyaegbuna Middlesbrough A.C. 4.93
5

RESULT

1 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers 6.18

RESULT

1 Chris Kirk Newham Essex Beagles 7.55
2 Chris Weitz Border Harriers 6.73
3 Jone Netto Gateshead Harriers 6.27
4 Christopher Waugh New Marske Harriers 6.15
5 Adebayo Babatunde Middlesbrough A.C. 5.80
6 Carlos Chun-Wing Wu Gateshead Harriers 5.75
7 Richard Cook New Marske Harriers 5.62
8  Carl Storey New Marske Harriers 5.36



North Eastern Counties Athletic Association Indoor Championships
Sunday 13th January 2008 - Gateshead International Stadium

Event1 Under 13 Girls 60m hurdles Final

CBP: Shannon Howdon (Gateshead Harriers) 2007 10.78

Holder: Shannon Howdon (Gateshead Harriers) 10.78
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:15 9:50 10:00
110 Marnie Wells-Nicholls Guest (Liverpool Harriers)
Event 2 Under 13 Boys 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Jonathan Jama (Blaydon Harriers) 2007 11.08
Holder: Jonathan Jama (Blaydon Harriers) 11.08
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:20 9:55 10:05
43  Kyle Nicholson unattached
73 Joel Atkin Derwentside
99  Patrick O'Conner Middlesbrough A.C.
183 Jonathan Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers

Event 3 Under 15 Girls 60m hurdles Final

CBP: Rebecca Liddell (Gateshead Harriers) 2007 9.59

Holder: Rebecca Liddell (Gateshead Harriers) 9.59
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:25 10:00 10:10
21  Katie Corner Jarrow & Hebburn
44 Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers
76  Alice Hurwood Middlesbrough A.C.
82 Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn
158 Shannon Howden Gateshead Harriers
162 Catherine Bowser Gateshead Harriers
Event 4 Under 17 Women 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Lauren Dewdney (Gateshead Harriers) 2006  8.95
Holder: Laura Welsh (Gateshead Harriers) 9.43
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:30 10:05 10:15
28  Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C.
47  Kate Blaylock Darlington Harriers
55  lzzy Brooman Gateshead Harriers
88 Rebecca Liddell Gateshead Harriers
122 Catherine Samuelson Gateshead Harriers
129 Sophie Wood Durham City
CBP: Lewis Robson (Gateshead Harriers) 2002 9.4
Holder: Nathan Mersh (Sunderland Harriers) 9.8
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:35 10:10 10:20
57 Michael Dias Gateshead Harriers
98 Sam Hall Gateshead Harriers
164 Jonathan Jama Blaydon Harriers
Event 6 Under 20 Women 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Emma Morris (South Shields Harriers) 2004 9.0
Holder: Lauren Dewdney (Gateshead Harriers) 9.11
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:40 10:15 10:25
12 Laura Welsh Gateshead Harriers
56  Lauren Dewdney Gateshead Harriers
71 Olivia Cook New Marske Harriers

156 Samantha Coleby Durham City Harriers

1

RESULT

110 Marnie Wells-Nichols

Guest (liverpool Harriers) 10.28

BWN =

RESULT

99 Patrick O'Conner
183 Jonathan Wilkinson
73 Joel Atkin

Middlesbrough A.C. 10.80
Gateshead Harriers 11.29
Derwentside 12.94

O Rr WN -~

RESULT

21 Katie Corner

82 Natasha Teasdale
158 Shannon Howden
76  Alice Hurwood

44 Abigail Smith

162 Catherine Bowser

RESULT

Jarrow & Hebburn 9.96
Jarrow & Hebburn 10.51
Gateshead Harriers 10.69
Middlesbrough A.C. 12.81
South Shields Harriers 13.19
Gateshead Harriers 14.71

BWN =

28 Ashley Wood
47 Kate Blaylock
129  Sophie Wood
122  Catherine Samuelson

Middlesbrough A.C. 9.05
Darlington Harriers 9.56
Durham City 9.97
Gateshead Harriers 10.51

1
2

w

RESULT

98 Sam Hall
164 Jonathan Jama

RESULT

56 Lauren Dewdney
156  Samantha Coleby
12 Laura Welsh

Gateshead Harriers 9.45
Blaydon Harriers 11.01
Gateshead Harriers 8.99
Durham City Harriers 9.28
Gateshead Harriers DNF



Event 7 Senior Women 60m hurdles Final
CBP: SaraTodd (Border Harriers) 2007 9.01
Holder: Sara Todd (Border Harriers) 9.01
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:45 10:20 10:30
86  Alicia Berry Jarrow & Hebburn
113 Sarah Todd Gateshead Harriers

Event 8 Under 17 Men 60m hurdles Final

CBP: Peter Middleton (North Shields Poly) 2000 8.5
Holder: Nick Phelps (Middlesbrough AC) 9.60
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:50 10:25 10:35
1 Nathan Mersh Gateshead Harriers
37  Mark William Gibson Houghton Harriers
189 Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn
Event 9 Under 20 Men 60m hurdles Final
CBP: Christopher Herring (Middlesbrough AC) 2000 8.5
Holder: Andrew Simpson (Middlesbrough AC) 12.75
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
9:55 10:30 10:40
3 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers
11 Richard Kaufman Gateshead Harriers
20  Nick Phelps Middlesbrough A.C.
58 Daniel Brown Gateshead Harriers
143 Matthew McCarthy Durham City Harriers
163 Andrew Simpson Middlesbrough A.C.
CBP: Peter Middleton (North Shields Poly) 2004 8.3
Holder:
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:00 10:35 10:45
42 Andrew Sturrock Gateshead Harriers

185 Carlos Chun-Wing Wu  Gateshead Harriers

RESULT

1 113  Sarah Todd Gateshead Harriers 9.01
2 86 Alicia Berry Jarrow & Hebburn 10.07

RESULT

1 1 Nathan Mersh Gateshead Harriers 9.73
2 189  Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 9.84
3

RESULT

20 Nick Phelps Middlesbrough A.C. 9.41
143  Matthew McCarthy Durham City Harriers 10.49
163  Andrew Simpson Middlesbrough A.C. 11.04

O Rr WN -

RESULT

1 42 Andrew Sturrock Gateshead Harriers 8.39
2 185 Carlos Chun-Wing Wu Gateshead Harriers 10.29



PRESENTATION OF MEDALS Events 1 -10

RESULT Heat 1
2 heats - first 2 to 'A' Final plus 2 fastest losers
7 to 11 fastest to Final B

Event 11 Under 13 Girls 60m Heats
CBP: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 2006 8.41
Holder: Kate Murphy (Birtley AC) 8.89
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:15 10:50 11:00
27  Kate Murphy Birtley A.C.
50 Georgia Hirst Shildon
72  Zoe Kerins Guest (Wakefield Harr)
75  Georgina Blythe Jarrow & Hebburn
110 Marnie Wells-Nicholls Guest (Liverpool Harriers)
121 Laura Moffat Gateshead Harriers
131 Jemma Archbold Darlington Harriers
133 Stephanie Addison Jarrow & Hebburn
134 Rachel Highfield Middlesbrough A.C.
167 Lucy Mulvain Jarrow & Hebburn
182 Beth Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers
CBP: Richard Kilty (Mandale AC) 2002 8.3
Holder: Jack Robertshaw (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 8.92
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:20 11:05
60 Samuel Norton Middlesbrough A.C.
73 Joel Atkin Derwentside
80 Joe Robertshaw Morpeth Harriers
89  Jack Young North Shields Poly
99  Patrick O'Conner Middlesbrough A.C.
127 Ryan Sutton Shildon R & AC
140 Jack Farrow Middlesbrough A.C.
166 Matthew Routh Middlesbrough A.C.
CBP: 2000 - Natasha Meite (Shildon R & AC) 8.1
2002 - Rossin Willi (Gateshead Harriers)
2002 - Catherine Turner (Shildon R & AC)
2003 - Lauren Arthur (Gateshead Harriers)
Holder: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 8.27
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:25 11:10
18  Eleanor Mullen Middlesbrough A.C.
21  Katie Corner Jarrow & Hebburn
23  Hannah Gordon Gateshead Harriers
24 Holly Baardman Birtley A.C.
31 Alanna Hollings Gateshead Harriers
35 Jessica Read Gateshead Harriers
44 Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers
54  Laura Walker Shildon
68 Laura Mole North Shields Poly
76  Alice Hurwood Middlesbrough A.C.
77  Caitlin Smith Chester le Street
82 Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn
84  Amy Hutchinson Jarrow & Hebburn
115  Kimberly Marriott Gateshead Harriers
135 Carla McMullen Chester le Street
139 Katy Farrow Middlesbrough A.C.
146  Georgia Dawson Gateshead Harriers
154  Catherine Wilson unattached
155 Hannah Seagrave Middlesbrough A.C.
174 Rachel McHugh Shildon R & AC
188 Rachel Clough Durham City Harriers
196 Rebecca Quinn Blaydon Harriers
197 Tara Newmarsh Middlesbrough A.C.

RESULT

Heat 1

1 27 Kate Murphy Birtley A.C. 8.56
2 167  Lucy Mulvain Jarrow & Hebburn 8.93
3 110 Marnie Wells-Nicholls Guest (Liverpool Harriers) 9.02
4 133  Stephanie Addison Jarrow & Hebburn 9.07
5 50 Georgia Hirst Shildon 9.50

RESULT Heat 2
1 72 Zoe Kerins Guest (Wakefield Harr) 8.54
2 134  Rachel Highfield Middlesbrough A.C. 8.81
3 75 Georgina Blythe Jarrow & Hebburn 8.93
4 131 Jemma Archbold Darlington Harriers 8.97
5 182  Beth Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers 9.48
6 121 Laura Moffat Gateshead Harriers 10.16

RESULT Heat 1

2 heats - first 2 to 'A' Final plus 2 fastest losers

7 to 8 fastest to Final B

1 80 Joe Robertshaw Morpeth Harriers 8.7
2 166  Matthew Routh Middlesbrough A.C. 9.0
3 99 Patrick O'Conner Middlesbrough A.C. 9.0
4 73 Joel Atkin Derwentside 9.8
1 89 Jack Young North Shields Poly 9.0
2 60 Samuel Norton Middlesbrough A.C. 9.1
3 127  Ryan Sutton Shildon R & AC 9.7
4 140  Jack Farrow Middlesbrough A.C. 9.9

O Rr WN -~ O Rr WN -~

abhwN -

35 Jessica Read Gateshead Harriers 8.47
188  Rachel Clough Durham City Harriers 8.66
44 Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers 8.70
23 Hannah Gordon Gateshead Harriers 8.74
77 Caitlin Smith Chester le Street 8.94
196  Rebecca Quinn Blaydon Harriers 9.26
115 Kimberly Marriott Gateshead Harriers 8.47
174  Rachel McHugh Shildon R & AC 8.94
84 Amy Hutchinson Jarrow & Hebburn 9.00
197  Tara Newmarsh Middlesbrough A.C. 9.10
135  Carla McMullen Chester le Street 9.28
139  Katy Farrow Middlesbrough A.C. 9.28
21 Katie Corner Jarrow & Hebburn 8.65
24 Holly Baardman Birtley A.C. 8.84
146  Georgia Dawson Gateshead Harriers 8.89
82 Natasha Teasdale Jarrow & Hebburn 9.04
154  Catherine Wilson unattached 9.57
18 Eleanor Mullen Middlesbrough A.C. 8.75
31 Alanna Hollings Gateshead Harriers 8.78
76 Alice Hurwood Middlesbrough A.C. 8.89
155  Hannah Seagrave Middlesbrough A.C. 9.09
68 Laura Mole North Shields Poly 9.21

abhwN -

4 heats - first 2 'to semi final plus 4 fastest losers



Event 14 Under 15 Boys 60m Heats

CBP:
Holder:

33
57
98
120
164
165
175
187

Event 15 Under 17 Women 60m Heats

CBP:
Holder:

28
47
51
59
61
62
67
81
92
101
105
122
124
126
129
132
153
169
171
172
181
195
202

Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC) 2004
Martin Young (Gateshead Harriers)

Register by
10:35 11:10
Richard Hodgson

Michael Dias

Sam Hall

Bradley Syron

Jonathan Jama

David Dixon

Nicholas Thompson
Arron Fuller

Report to Call Area

Middlesbrough A.C.

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Shildon R & AC

Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers) 2004
Nicola Pearson (Gateshead Harriers)

Register by
10:40 11:15
Jenny Hudson

Ashley Wood

Kate Blaylock

Amy Dobson

Bethan Caskey

Emma Hastings

Jayme Norton

Lorna Goldsmith

Katie Welford

Toni Wada

Faye Bowles

Sofiya Pela

Catherine Samuelson
Rebecca Pow

Katie Priestley

Sophie Wood

Victoria Frances Addison
Laura Noble

Megan Dryden

Amanda Richardson
Jess Kennedy

Joanne Lawton

Amy Simpson

Jenny Ellis

Event 16 Under 17 Men 60m
Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998
John Summers (Gateshead Harriers)

CBP:
Holder:

16
32
37
39
48
93
103
107
119
148
152
173
176
189
191
192

Register by
10:50

Adam Rowland
Jack Cowie
Anthony Burnell
James Lovatt
Mark William Gibson
Stephen Taylor

Paul Jefferson
Cailean lain Stewart
Joseph Cox

Scott Keeling
Matthew Bayne
Harry Harris

Chuck Anyaegbuna
Shaun McCartney
Philip Hay

Andrew Harle
Matthew Halewood
Nikhi Ncube

11:25

Report to Call Area

Report to Call Area

Gateshead Harriers

Middlesbrough A.C.

Darlington Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
unattached

Middlesbrough A.C.

Darlington Harriers

Middlesbrough A.C.

Gateshead Harriers
Darlington Harriers
unattached
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Durham City
Jarrow & Hebburn
unattached
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers

Middlesbrough A.C.

Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Heats

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn
Houghton Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Tynedale Harriers
unattached

Jarrow & Hebburn
Shildon

Darlington Harriers
Middlesbrough A.C.
Middlesbrough A.C.
Middlesbrough A.C.
Jarrow & Hebburn
Gateshead Harriers
unattached

Provisional Start
11:20

Provisional Start
11:25

Provisional Start
11:35

RESULT

Final

2 heats - first 2 to Final plus 2 fastest losers

33 Richard Hodgson
98 Sam Hall

187 Arron Fuller

57 Michael Dias
120  Bradley Syron
164  Jonathan Jama

O Rr WN -~

Middlesbrough A.C.
Gateshead Harriers
Shildon R & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Blaydon Harriers

DNS

7.42
8.07
8.53
9.07
9.38

RESULT

Heat 1

4 heats - first 2 'to semi final plus 4 fastest losers

1 101 Faye Bowles Darlington Harriers 8.00
2 81 Katie Welford Middlesbrough A.C. 8.15
3 47 Kate Blaylock Darlington Harriers 8.24
4 169  Megan Dryden Gateshead Harriers 9.10
5 153  Laura Noble unattached 9.26
6

1 67 Lorna Goldsmith Darlington Harriers 8.06
2 28 Ashley Wood Middlesbrough A.C. 8.08
3 62 Jayme Norton Middlesbrough A.C. 8.14
4 171 Amanda Richardson Blaydon Harriers 8.80
5 132  Victoria Frances Addison Jarrow & Hebburn 9.07
6

1 61 Emma Hastings unattached 8.55
2 181 Joanne Lawton Gateshead Harriers 8.58
3 7 Jenny Hudson Gateshead Harriers 8.62
4 129  Sophie Wood Durham City 8.70
5 126 Katie Priestley Blaydon Harriers 8.81
6

1 172  Jess Kennedy Middlesbrough A.C. 8.24
2 105  Sofiya Pela unattached 8.32
3 202 Jenny Eliis Gateshead Harriers 8.49
4 59 Bethan Caskey Gateshead Harriers 8.79
5 195  Amy Simpson Blaydon Harriers 9.16
6

15
RESULT Heat 1
3 heats - first to 'A' Final plus 3 fastest losers
7 to 12 fastest to Final B

1 148 Harry Harris Darlington Harriers 7.35
2 9 Jack Cowie Gateshead Harriers 7.41
3 32 James Lovatt Jarrow & Hebburn 7.52
4 191 Matthew Halewood Gateshead Harriers 7.59
5 119 Matthew Bayne Shildon 7.70
6

1 48 Paul Jefferson Darlington Harriers 7.63
2 103  Joseph Cox unattached 8.03
3 192  Nikhi Ncube unattached 8.06
4 39 Stephen Taylor Blaydon Harriers 8.15
5 152  Chuck Anyaegbuna Middlesbrough A.C. 8.44
6

1 16 Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers 7.47
2 93 Cailean lain Stewart Tynedale Harriers 7.69
3 173  Shaun McCartney Middlesbrough A.C. 7.80
4 189  Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 8.00
5

6



Event 17 Under 20 Women 60m Heats

CBP: Titi Ameobi (Gateshead Harriers) 2002 7.8
Holder: Lauren Arthur (Gateshead Harriers) 7.91
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
10:55 11:30 11:40
12 Laura Welsh Gateshead Harriers
22 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers
41  Rebekah Wilmshurst Durham City Harriers
64 Faye Winspear Middlesbrough A.C.
71 Olivia Cook New Marske Harriers
87  Alice Ramsey South Shields Harriers
96  Eleanor Gatehouse Chester le Street
102 Holly Boyd Middlesbrough A.C.
156 Samantha Coleby Durham City Harriers
170 Samantha Deverdics Gateshead Harriers

Event 18 Under 20 Men 60m Heats

CBP: Marc Suggitt (Gateshead Harriers) 2000 7.0
Peter Vickers (Middlesbrough AC) 2003
Holder: Richard Kilty (Gateshead Harriers) 7.02
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:00 11:35 11:45
3 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers
6 Joseph Kibirige Darlington Harriers
8 Elliot Hills New Marske Harriers
29  Matthew Henry New Marske Harriers
49  Lee Milburn Gateshead Harriers
52  Daniel Robinson Gateshead Harriers
58 Daniel Brown Gateshead Harriers
100 Charlie Dryden Middlesbrough A.C.
106 Matthew Davison Gateshead Harriers
114 Andrew Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers
137 Rob Patton Chester le Street
143 Matthew McCarthy Durham City Harriers
144  Chris Smallwood New Marske Harriers
163 Andrew Simpson Middlesbrough A.C.
190 James Andrew Jarrow & Hebburn
204  Paul Miller Gateshead Harriers

Event 19 Senior Men 60m

16

RESULT Heat 1
2 heats - first 2 to 'A' Final plus 2 fastest losers
7 to 10 fastest to Final B

1 41 Rebekah Wilmshurst Durham City Harriers 7.98
2 64 Faye Winspear Middlesbrough A.C. 8.10
3 156  Samantha Coleby Durham City Harriers 8.21
4 96 Eleanor Gatehouse Chester le Street 8.56
5
RESULT Heat 2

1 22 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers 8.07
2 12 Laura Welsh Gateshead Harriers 8.29
3 170  Samantha Deverdics Gateshead Harriers 8.90
4 102 Holly Boyd Middlesbrough A.C. 9.04
5

RESULT Heat 1
2 heats - first 2 to 'A' Final plus 2 fastest losers
7 to 12 fastest to Final B

1 6 Joseph Kibirige Darlington Harriers 719
2 204 Paul Miller Gateshead Harriers 7.33
3 144 Chris Smallwood New Marske Harriers 7.44
4 114  Andrew Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers 7.49
5 52 Daniel Robinson Gateshead Harriers 7.50
6 190  James Andrew Jarrow & Hebburn 7.62

1 106 Matthew Davison Gateshead Harriers 7.28
2 137  Rob Patton Chester le Street 7.38
3 3 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers 7.43
4 29 Matthew Henry New Marske Harriers 7.60
5 8 Elliot Hills New Marske Harriers 7.90
6 163  Andrew Simpson Middlesbrough A.C. 8.14

RESULT

CBP: Jonathan Edwards (Gateshead Harriers) 1998 6.8
Craig Telford (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 2002
Holder: Adam Rogers (Sale Harriers) 712

Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
11:10 11:45 11:55
2 Kieran Flannery Gateshead Harriers
34  Lloyd Powell unattached
42 Andrew Sturrock Gateshead Harriers
69 Richard Cook New Marske Harriers
70  Carl Storey New Marske Harriers
95  Eric Smart Gateshead Harriers
97  Chris Weitz Border Harriers
104 Adebayo Babatunde Middlesbrough A.C.
118 Michael Briggs South Shields Harriers
123  Chris Kirk Newham Essex Beagles
145 NeTo Jone unattached

PRESENTATION OF MEDALS Events 11 - 19

2 heats - first 2 to 'A' Final plus 2 fastest losers
7 to 11 fastest to Final B

1 42 Andrew Sturrock Gateshead Harriers 7.52
2 2 Kieran Flannery Gateshead Harriers 7.56
3 34 Lloyd Powell unattached 7.60
4 95 Eric Smart Gateshead Harriers 7.85
5

1 123  Chris Kirk Newham Essex Beagles 712
2 97 Chris Weitz Border Harriers 7.35
3 118 Michael Briggs South Shields Harriers 7.57
4 248  Paul Donague Durham City Harriers 7.60
5

6

RESULT Run Off

1 248 Paul Donague

Durham City Harriers

7.56

2 34 Lloyd Powell Unattached 7.58

PRESENTATIONS By Bill McGuirk to

English
Schools Medallists




Event 20 Under 15 Girls 60m semi finals

CBP: 2000 - Natasha Meite (Shildon R & AC) 8.1
2002 - Rossin Willi (Gateshead Harriers)
2002 - Catherine Turner (Shildon R & AC)
2003 - Lauren Arthur (Gateshead Harriers)
Holder: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 8.27
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
12:50 13:00

from Event 13

Event 21 Under 17 Women 60m semi finals

CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers) 2004 7.8
Holder: Nicola Pearson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.01
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start

12:55 13:05

from Event 15

Event 22 Under 13 Girls 60m B Final
CBP: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 2006 8.41
Holder: Kate Murphy (Birtley AC) 8.89
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:00 13:10

from Event 11

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start

13:00 13:12
from Event 11
Event 23 Under 13 Boys 60m B Final
CBP: Richard Kilty (Mandale AC) 2002 8.3
Holder: Jack Robertshaw (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 8.92
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start

13:05 13:15

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:05 13:17

from Event 12

Event 24 Under 15 Boys 60m Final

CBP: Yusuf Aliu (Middlesbrough AC) 2004 7.2
Holder: Martin Young (Gateshead Harriers) 7.90
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start

13:10 13:20

from Event 14

RESULT semi final 1

First 3 to'A' Final, 4 to 6 to 'B' Final

1 35 Jessica Read Gateshead Harriers 8.35
2 21 Katie Corner Jarrow & Hebburn 8.71
3 44 Abigail Smith South Shields Harriers 8.72
4 3 Alanna Hollings Gateshead Harriers 8.81
5 24 Holly Baardman Birtley AC 8.84
6 76 Alice Hurwood Middlesbrough AC 8.84
1 115  Kimberly Marriott Gateshead Harriers 8.47
2 188  Rachel Clough Durham City Harriers 8.65
3 23 Hannah Gordon Gateshead Harriers 8.69
4 18 Eleanor Mullen Middlesbrough AC 8.70
5 146  Georgia Dawson Gateshead Harriers 8.88
6 174  Rachel McHugh Shildon 8.93

First 3 to'A’ Final, 4 to 6 to 'B' Final
1 67 Lorna Goldsmith Darlington Harriers 8.12
2 81 Katie Welford Middlesbrough AC 8.16
3 105  Sofiya Pela Unattached 8.25
4 47 Kate Blaylock Darlington Harriers 8.26
5 61 Emma Hastings Unattached 8.55
6 7 Jenny Hudson Gateshead Harriers 8.61
1 101 Faye Bowles Darlington Harriers 7.97
2 28 Ashley Wood Middlesbrough AC 8.10
3 62 Jayne Norton Middlesbrough AC 8.17
4 172  Jes Kennedy Middlesbrough AC 8.25
5 202  Jenny Eliis Gateshead Harriers 8.52
6 181 Joanne Lawton Gateshead Harriers 8.60

RESULT

B FINAL
1 133  Stephanie Addison Jarrow & Hebburn 9.03
2 110  Marnie Wells-Nichols Guest (Liverpool Harriers) 9.13
3 182  Beth Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers 9.54
4 50 Georgia Hirst Shildon 9.72
5 121 Laura Moffat Gateshead Harriers DNS

A FINAL
1 72 Zoe Kerins Guest (Wakefield Harriers) 8.47
2 27 Kate Murphy Birtley AC 8.63
3 134  Rachel Highfield Middlesbrough AC 8.85
4 75 Georgina Blythe Jarrow & Hebburn 8.90
5 167  Lucy Mulvain Jarrow & Hebburn 9.05
6 131 Jemma Archbold Darlington Harriers 9.10

RESULT

-

O Rr WN -~

73
140

80
166
89
60
127
99

B FINAL
Joel Atkin
Jack Farrow

A FINAL

Joe Robertshaw
Matthew Routh
Jack Young
Samuel Norton
Ryan Sutton
Patrick O'Connor

Derwentside
Middlesbrough AC

Morpeth Harriers
Middlesbrough AC
North Shields Poly
Middlesbrough AC
Shildon R & AC
Middlesbrough AC

DNS

9.55
9.83

8.70
8.96
9.02
9.19
9.74

RESULT

O Rr WN -~

33
98
187
57
120
164

FINAL

Richard Hodgson
Sam Hall

Arron Fuller
Michael Dias
Bradley Syron
Jonathan Jama

Middlesbrough A.C.

Gateshead Harriers
Shildon R & AC
Gateshead Harriers
Blaydon Harriers
Blaydon Harriers

DNS

7.42
8.07
8.53
9.07
9.38



Event 25 Under 17 Men 60m B Final RESULT

CBP: Daniel Angus (Mandale AC) 1998 7.0

Holder: John Summers (Gateshead Harriers) 7.25 B FINAL
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1 93 Caileen lain Stewart Tynedale Harriers 7.65
13:15 13:25 2 119  Matthew Bayne Shildon 7.75
3 189  Andrew Harle Jarrow & Hebburn 7.91
from Event 16 4 192  Nikhi Ncube Unattached 8.07
5 103  Joseph Cox Unattached 8.26
6 173  Shaun McCartney Middlesbrough AC DNS
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start A FINAL
13:15 13:27 1 148 Harry Harris Darlington Harriers 7.30
2 9 Jack Cowie Gateshead Harriers 7.38
3 16 Anthony Burnell Gateshead Harriers 7.45
from Event 16 4 32 James Lovatt Jarrow & Hebburn 7.46
5 191 Matthew Halewood Gateshead Harriers 7.60
6 48 Paul Jefferson Darlington Harriers 7.60
18
Event 26 Under 20 Women 60m B Final RESULT
CBP: Titi Ameobi (Gateshead Harriers) 2002 7.8
Holder: Lauren Arthur (Gateshead Harriers) 7.91 B FINAL
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1= 170  Samantha Deverdics Gateshead Harriers 9.10
13:20 13:30 1= 102  Holly Boyd Middlesbrough AC 9.10
from Event 17
. AFina_____ | AFINAL
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1 41 Rebekah Wilmsburst Durham City Harriers 7.91
13:20 13:32 2 22 Nicola Pearson Gateshead Harriers 7.97
3 64 Faye Winspear Middlesbrough AC 8.01
from Event 17 4 156 Samantha Coleby Durham City Harriers 8.20
5 12 Laura Welsh Gateshead Harriers 8.37
6 96 Eleanor Gatehouse Chester le Street 8.54
CBP: Marc Suggitt (Gateshead Harriers) 2000 7.0
Peter Vickers (Middlesbrough AC) 2003
Holder: Richard Kilty (Gateshead Harriers) 7.02 B FINAL
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1 52 Daniel Robinson Gateshead Harriers 7.53
13:25 13:35 2 114  Andrew Wilkinson Gateshead Harriers 7.54
3 190  Andrew James Jarrow & Hebburn 7.55
from Event 18 4 29 Matthew Henry New Marske Harriers 7.58
5 8 Elliot Hills New Marske Harriers 7.92
6 163  Andrew Simpson Middlesbrough AC 8.18
. AFina_____ | AFINAL
Report to Call Area  Provisional Stat 1 6 Joseph Kibirige Darlington Harriers 7.10
13:25 13:37 2 106 Matthew Davison Gateshead Harriers 7.16
3 204  Paul Miller Gateshead Harriers 7.30
from Event 18 4 137 Rob Patton Chester le Street 7.34
5 144 Chris Smallwood New Marske Harriers 7.47
6 3 Niall Flannery Gateshead Harriers 7.49
CBP: Vicky Barr (Rugby & Northampton) 2007 7.76
Holder: Vicky Barr (Rugby & Northampton) 7.76
Register by Report to Call Area  Provisional Start 1 142  AngelaKelly Guest (Giffnock North) 9.31
12:50 13:30 13:40 2
38 Kirsty Thomas Gateshead Harriers 3
113 Sarah Todd Gateshead Harriers 4
138 Amy Rhodes Newcastle University 5
142 Angela Kelly Guest {Giffnock North)

147 Melissa Anderson Morpeth Harriers



Event 29 Senior Men 60m B Final

CBP: Jonathan Edwards (Gateshead Harriers) 1998 6.8
Craig Telford (Morpeth Harriers & AC) 2002
Holder: Adam Rogers (Sale Harriers) 712
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:35 13:45

from Event 19

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:35 13:47

from Event 19

Event 30 Under 15 Girls 60m B Final

CBP: 2000 - N Meite (Shildon R & AC) 8.1
2002 - Rossin Willi (Gateshead Harriers)
2002 - Catherine Turner (Shildon R & AC)
2003 - Lauren Arthur (Gateshead Harriers)

Holder: Jessica Read (Gateshead Harriers) 8.27

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:40 13:50

from Event 20 & 13

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:40 13:52

from Event 20 & 13

Event 31 Under 17 Women 60m B Final
CBP: Kirsty Thomas (Gateshead Harriers) 2004 7.8
Holder: Nicola Pearson (Gateshead Harriers) 8.01
Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:45 13:55

from Event 21 & 15

Report to Call Area  Provisional Start
13:45 13:57

from Event 21 & 15

PRESENTATION OF MEDALS Events 20 - 31

RESULT

A wN -

O Rr WN -

O Rr WN -

O Rr WN -~

34
95

123
42
97
118
20
248

18
76
31
146
174
24

35
115
188
23
44
21

B FINAL
Lloyd Powell
Eric Smart

A FINAL

Chris Kirk
Andrew Sturrock
Chris Weitz
Michael Briggs
Kieran Flannery
Paul Donaghie

RESULT

B FINAL
Eleanor Mullen
Alice Hurwood
Alanna Hollings
Georgia Dawson
Rachel McHugh
Holly Baardman

A FINAL

Jessica Read
Kimberley Marriott
Rachel Clough
Hannah Gordon
Abigail Smith
Katie Corner

Unattached
Gateshead Harriers

Newham Essex Beagles
Gateshead Harriers
Border Harriers

South Shields Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers

Middlesbrough AC
Middlesbrough AC
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Shildon R & AC
Birtley AC

Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
South Shields Harriers
Jarrow & Hebburn

7.65
7.78

7.07
7.31
7.32
7.53
7.59
7.63

8.66
8.86
8.87
8.93
8.97
9.04

8.37
8.45
8.60
8.71
8.73
8.81

RESULT

O Rr WN -

O Rr WN -

172
47
202
61
181
7

101
67
28
81
62
105

B FINAL

Jess Kennedy
Kate Blaylock
Jenny Ellis
Emma Hastings
Joanne Lawton
Jenny Hudson

AFINAL

Faye Bowles
Lorna Goldsmith
Ashley Wood
Katie Welford
Jayme Norton
Sofiya Pela

Middlesbrough AC
Darlington Harriers
Gateshead Harriers
Unattached
Gateshead Harriers
Gateshead Harriers

Darlington Harriers
Darlington Harriers
Middlesbrough AC
Middlesbrough AC
Middlesbrough AC
Unattached

8.23
8.32
8.55
8.58
8.68
8.79

7.98
8.13
8.14
8.18
8.21
8.29



